THE DATASHEET OF
ISL59830IAZ-T7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN7489 Rev.1.00 Page 1 of 15
May 4, 2006
FN7489
Rev.1.00
May 4, 2006

(16 LD QSOP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TAPE &
REEL PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL59830IA 59830IA - 16 Ld QSOP M16.15A
ISL59830IA-T7 59830IA 7” 16 Ld QSOP M16.15A
ISL59830IA-T13 59830IA 13” 16 Ld QSOP M16.15A
ISL59830IAZ
(See Note)
59830IAZ - 16 Ld QSOP
(Pb-Free)
M16.15A
ISL59830IAZ-T7
(See Note)
59830IAZ 7” 16 Ld QSOP
(Pb-Free)
M16.15A
ISL59830IAZ-T13
(See Note)
59830IAZ 13” 16 Ld QSOP
(Pb-Free)
M16.15A
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and
compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil
Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow
temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
1
2
3
4
16
15
14
13
5
6
7
12
11
10
8 9
RIN
GIN
BIN
REF
VEE
GND
VEEOUT
DGND
ROUT
GOUT
BOUT
VCC
EN
VCC
NC
DVCC
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
PLEASE REFER TO ISL59833
FOR A PIN COMPATIBLE UPGRADE
ISL59830
FN7489 Rev.1.00 Page 2 of 15
May 4, 2006